52
DOUBLE GIMBAL EXPANSION JOINTS
Gimbal type expansion joints are designed to permit angular rotation in any plane by the use of two pairs of hinges affixed
to a common floating gimbal ring. Simply, a double gimbal expansion joint is consisted of two single gimbal expansion
joints and an intermediate pipe connects them each other. The advantage of this arrangement is the ability to absorb a
large lateral movement in any plane at each end.
Movement Absorption & Seismic Movement
Classical double gimbal expansion joints are used to absorb lateral & angular deflections in all planes. The gimbals of this

Scan this QR Code
+550°CDN5000
175psi
250psi OIL
HOT
WATER
53
DOUBLE GIMBAL EXPANSION JOINTS
Double Gimbal Expansion Joints, Flanged
Type Lateral
Movement
Axial
Movement
Pressure
Class Available Sizes (DN)
SISKF-50 ±50mm ±50mm
175 psi
250 psi
DN25-DN300
(FM approved)
DN350-DN5000
(on request)
SISKF-100 ±100mm ±50mm
SISKF-150 ±150mm ±50mm
SISKF-200 ±200mm ±50mm
* Special designed Double Gimbal type Expansion Joints
with customized features are available on request.
Pressure reduction factor
The reduction factor is used to define the

DN125 139,7 164 181,01 285 4 50 150 150 1480 702.070.303.016 50 200 200 1780 702.070.304.016
DN150 168,3 200 266,20 350 4,5 50 150 150 1480 702.070.303.018 50 200 200 1780 702.070.304.018
DN200 219,1 250 431,86 440 6,3 50 150 150 1700 702.070.303.020 50 200 200 2050 702.070.304.020
DN250 273 323 697,11 560 6,3 50 150 150 1700 702.070.303.022 50 200 200 2100 702.070.304.022
DN300 323,9 380 972,37 620 7,1 50 150 150 1750 702.070.303.024 50 200 200 2150 702.070.304.024
* All dimensions given in the tables are in “mm”
** Subject to technical alterations and deviations resulting from production process without giving any notification.
*** Contact Ayvaz sales team for the articles of 250psi version.
Double Gimbal Expansion Joints, Welded End
Type Lateral
Movement
Axial
Movement
Pressure
Class Available Sizes (DN)
SISKB-50 ±50mm ±50mm
175 psi
250 psi
DN25-DN300
(FM approved)
DN350-DN5000
(on request)
SISKB-100 ±100mm ±50mm
SISKB-150 ±150mm ±50mm
SISKB-200 ±200mm ±50mm
* Special designed Double Gimbal type Expansion Joints with customized features are available on request.
55
DOUBLE GIMBAL EXPANSION JOINTS
Double Gimbal Expansion Joints, Welded End

* All dimensions given in the tables are in “mm”
** Subject to technical alterations and deviations resulting from production process without giving any notification.
*** Contact Ayvaz sales team for the articles of 250psi version.
56
DOUBLE GIMBAL EXPANSION JOINTS
Double Gimbal Expansion Joints, Grooved End
D
 T
Double Gimbal Expansion Joints, Grooved End
Type Lateral
Movement
Axial
Movement
Pressure
Class Available Sizes (DN)
SISKY-50 ±50mm ±50mm
175 psi
250 psi
DN25-DN300
(FM approved)
DN350-DN5000
(on request)
SISKY-100 ±100mm ±50mm
SISKY-150 ±150mm ±50mm
SISKY-200 ±200mm ±50mm
* Special designed Double Gimbal type Expansion Joints with customized features are available on request.
Groove Dimensions
DN A
±0,76